COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013 "

I PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS) ?

) e e e Samsung Electronics Samsung Electronics Samsung Electronics Samsung Electronics
Co,, Ltd. Co,, Ltd. Co,, Ltd. Co,, Ltd.
Supplier's model identifier AE090JXYDEH AE090JXYDGH AE120JXYDEH AE120)XYDGH g
Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature - A+ A+ A+ A+
energy efficiency class Low-temperature @ - A+t A+ A+ A+ o
Rated heat output Medium-temperature® | kW 6 5 8 8 E'
(Average) Low-temperature @ kw 7 6 il il %
Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 126 125 115 115 ©v
energy efficiency (Average) Low-temperature @ % 176 176 178 178
Annual energy Medium-temperature ® | kWh 2764 2236 3889 3889
« ption (Average) Low-temperature @ kWh 2159 1778 3327 3327
Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB - - - -
Specific precautions” -
Medium-temperature ® | kW 6 5 8 8
B e ) Low-temperature @ kw 6 6 11 11
Medium-temperature ® | kW 6 5 8 8
i Low-temperature @ kw 7 6 11 11
Seasonal space heating | Medium-temperature® | % 13 106 9 9
energy efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature @ % 158 156 152 152
Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 157 147 160 160
energy efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature @ % 26 200 214 214
Annual energy Medium-temperature® | kWh 4155 3868 6774 6774
consumption (Colder) Low-temperature @ kWh 3235 3008 5843 5843
Annual energy Medium-temperature ® | kWh 209 2054 2933 2933
consumption (Warmer) Low-temperature @ kwh 1548 1733 2989 2989
[ Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 63 63 64 64
) Sl R Samsung Electronics | Samsung Electronics | Samsung Electronics | Samsung Electronics | Samsung Electronics
Co, Ltd. Co,, Ltd. Co, Ltd. Co,, Ltd. Co,, Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AE140JXYDEH AE140JXYDGH AE160JXYDEH AE160JXYDGH AEQ50JXYDEH
Seasonal space heating | Medium-temperature © - A+ A+ A+ A+ A++
energy efficiency class Low-temperature @ A+ A+ A+ A+ At+
Rated heat output Medium-temperature ® | kW 9 9 10 10 5
(Average) Low-temperature @ kw 12 12 13 13 5
Seasonal space heating | Medium-temperature® | % 114 114 12 12 125
energy efficiency (Average) |  Low-temperature ¥ % 177 177 176 176 180
Annual energy Medium-temperature ® | kWh 4175 4175 4750 4750 2102
consumption (Average) Low-temperature @ kWh 3634 3634 3968 3968 1556
Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB
Specific precautions”’ -
Medium-temperature ® | kW 9 9 10 10 4
Rated heat output (Colde) | 0\ temperature® |k 12 12 13 13 4
Medium-temperature ® | kW 9 9 10 10 5
B ke Low-temperature @ kw 12 12 13 13 5
Seasonal space heating | Medium-temperature ® | % %8 %8 107 107 100
energy efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature @ % 153 153 160 160 149
Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature ® | % 162 162 164 164 158
energy efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature @ % 214 214 209 209 242
Annual energy Medium-temperature® | kWh 7256 7256 7444 7444 3012
consumption (Colder) Low-temperature @ kWh 6305 6305 6579 6579 252
Annual energy Medium-temperature® | kWh 34 M4 3551 3551 1635
consumption (Warmer) Low-temperature @ kWh 3245 3245 3587 3587 1159
Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 65 65 66 66 61

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013 "

I PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) i

Supplier's name or trademark

Samsung Electronics
Co., Ltd.

Samsung Electronics
Co., Ltd.

Samsung Electronics
Co., Ltd.

Samsung Electronics
Co., Ltd.

Supplier's model identifier

AEO90JXYDEH

AE090JXYDGH

AET20JXYDEH

AET20JXYDGH

Seasonal space heating energy efficiency
(Preferential space heater)

128

127

nm7

17

Factor for weighting the heat output
(Preferential space heater)

Mathematical expression :
294 /(11 - Prated)

45

53

33

33

Mathematical expression :
115/(11 « Prated) ?

2.1

The difference between the seasonal
space heating energy efficiencies under
average and colder climate conditions *

%

The difference between the seasonal
space heating energy efficiencies under
warmer and average climate conditions #

%

31

22

45

45

Supplier's name or trademark

S

S

Electronics Co.,
Ltd.

Electronics Co.,
Ltd.

Electronics Co.,
Ltd.

Samsung
Electronics Co.,
Ltd.

Samsung
Electronics Co.,
Ltd.

Supplier's model identifier

AE140)XYDEH

AE140)XYDGH

AE160JXYDEH

AET60JXYDGH

AE050JXYDEH

Seasonal space heating energy efficiency
(Preferential space heater)

%

116

116

114

114

127

Factor for weighting the heat output of the
preferential and supplementary heaters

Mathematical expression :
294 /(11 - Prated)

30

30

27

27

53

Mathematical expression :
115/(11 « Prated) ?

21

The difference between the seasonal
space heating energy efficiencies under
average and colder climate conditions *

%

25

The difference between the seasonal
space heating energy efficiencies under
warmer and average climate conditions #

48

52

52

33

"Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.

2 Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.

349 For preferential heat pump space heaters.

I PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF TEMPERATURE CONTROLS) ¥

a Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co,, Ltd. Samsung Electronics Co,, Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier - MIM-E03AN MIM-EO3BN
ab The class of the temperature control - Class i Class Il
The contribution of the temperature
ac control to seasonal space heating % 2 2
energy efficiency
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No English(EN) Bulgarian(BG) Spanish(ES) Czech(CS)
i CCOMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) JIENETVAPAH PETMAMEHT (EC) N2811/2013 HA REGLAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) No 811/2013 DE NARIZENT KOMISE V PRENESENE PRAVOMOCI
No811/2013 KOMUCHATA LA COMISION (EV)€.811/2013
i PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE | MpogyKToB L (eHepruiiHoTo eTukeTipane Ha Ficha del producto (etiquetado energéticode | Informacn list vyrobku (energie na energetickych
HEATERS) OTOMAUTENHY TONNIOM3TOYHMLM) aparatos de calefaccion) stitcich ohfivacii pro vytdpéni vnitinich prostort)
TpOayKTOB duL (HEPTUTHOTO eTUKeTUpaHe Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético Informacnilist vyrobku (energie na energetickych
il PROD&?KEEESE (()EFN SE':‘AGCYEL:E%LA;\‘G o Ha KOMIEKTA OT OTOMUTENEH de EQUIPOS COMBINADOS DE APARATO DE stitcich ohfivact pro souprav sestavajicich z
TOMNMOW3TOYHIK) CALEFACCION) ohtivace pro vytépéni vnitinich prostord)
v PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF TipofyKTos G eHepriHoro eTakeipaHe Ha Ficha del producto (etiquetado energéticode | Informacnilist vyrobku (energie na energetickjch
TEMPERATURE CONTROLS) pomy P b CONTROLES DE TEMPERATURA) Sttich ohivact pro reguldtoru teploty)
a Supplier's name or trademark Hammeuosaum;::g::szacxa Maprana nombre o marca comercial del proveedor ndzevnebo ochranné zndmka dodavatele
b Supplier's model identifier VHTQUKATOP Ha lOCTABYMKA 32 MOAENa identificador del modelo del proveedor dentiacn ZEZT\Z;:&?U pouzvana
" . KNaCbT Ha Ce30HHa OTONAMTENHa eHepriiiHa la clase de eficiencia energética estacional de ” . PR
4 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class . 5 trida sezonni energetické ticinnosti vytpéni
edeKTUBHOCT calefaccion
d Rated heat output (Average) HOMVHAIHATa TOM/IMHHA MOLHOCT (CpeaHy) lapotencia calorifica nominal (medias) jmenovity tepelny vykon (primémych)
. Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Ce30HHaTa eHepruiiHa epeKTVBHOCT Ny laeficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energetick Ucinnost vytépéni
(Average) otonneue (cpeaHy) (medias) (primémych)
f Annual energy consumption (Average) TORVILHOTO NOTPE6AeHYe Ha eHepru (cpeany) ¢l consumo anual de energfa (medias) rocni spotieba energie (primérmych)
g Lwa (sound power level, indoors) Lwa (HMBOTO Ha 38yKOBaTa MOLLHOCT, Ha 3akpuTo) |  LWA (el nivel de potencia actstica, en interiores) L ppadné h\Vad'ma austicého yion,
vnitinim prostoru)
h Specific precautions” creyud U precauciones especificas” konkrétni pi i opatfeni”
i Rated heat output (Colder) HOMVIHAHaTa TOMIHHA MOLWHOCT (M0-CTyieHi) lapotencia calorifica nominal () jmenovity tepelny vykon (chladnéjsich)
i Rated heat output (Warmer) HOMHa/HaTa TOMAIHH MOLIHOCT (no-Tonu ) lapotencia calorifica nominal () jmenovity tepelny vykon (teplejsich)
k| semrE e Ce30HHaTa eHepruiiHa epeKTVBHOCT Ny la eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energeticka Ucinnost vytépéni
pa 9 energy o oronnieHue (Mo-CTyaenu) (més frias) (chladnéjsich)
| Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Ce30HHaTa eHepruiita epeKTVBHOCT My [a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energetickd ucinnost vytapéni
(Warmer) oTonnexme (no-Tonw ) (més calidas) (teplejsich)
m Annual energy consumption (Colder) TORALKOTO ?:;T;z::a; Ha eweprvA ¢l consumo anual de energfa (més frfas) rocni spotfeba energie (chladnéjsich)
n Annual energy consumption (Warmer) TORuLLHOTO nggizﬁi:‘;e Ha eHepria ¢l consumo anual de energia (més cdlidas) rocni spotieba energie (teplejsich)
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoors) Lw (H1BOTO Ha 3ByKOBaTa MOLHOCT, Ha oTkpuTo) | LWA (el nivel de potencia actstica, en exteriores) L ppacné h\adn}a alusticého o,
venkovnim prostoru)
p Medium-temperature o0 patyp! de media strednéteplotni
q Low-temperature HiICKOTEMNEpaTYPHY de baja temperatura nizkoteplotnim
1
" Precautions as described in the installation/ Tg::ﬁzﬁ)b;:ﬁx?;: :D:T:E:::/ " Las precauciones descritas en losmanualesde | " Pfi montazi, instalaci a tidrzbé tohoto produktu
r user manual must be taken when assembling, PBKOBOA P bed usuario e intalacion deber tomarse cuando se jetieba sefidit bezpecnostnimi opatfenimi
A PP MepKy TPA0Ba Aa Ce Crla3Bar npi crofiBate, . . PR AR PRV
installing and maintaining this product. ensambla, instalay mantiene este producto popsanymi v instalatni a uzivatelské prirucce.
MOHTUPaHe 1 TIOADIKKA Ha MOAYKTa.
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency CC30HaTaeHepra EQeKTBHOc T Ia eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion Seasona\§ pace heaslng energ}/ s;fﬁloepfy/
s . oTON/IeHHe (PUHOPHTETHO M3MON3BaHNA ) (preferovaného ohiivace pro vytapéni vnitinich
(Preferential space heater) (aparato de calefaccion preferente) o
TONIOU3TOYHUK) prostord)
TEITOBHUAT KOEQULIMEHT 3a peTernHe . o - P
Factor for weighting the heat output of the Ha TONVIHHaTa eHeprus, NPou3sefieHa ot elfactordeponderacio delapotenc (a\onﬁFa fotor p’,? porLo'\'/naan tepflneht? vykorlu .
t o ) R de los calefactores preferentey p ‘e apridavnych ohffvacti
and y heaters nor X .
de un equipo combinado soupravy
TIOATEBATEN Ha A3ieH KOMIUTEKT
3 9 " " h ického vyrazu: 294 /(11
u Mathematical expression: 294/(11+ Prated) " MaTeMaT/ueckis u3pa3: 294 /(11 Prated) " la expresion matematica: 294 /(11 + Prated) ot matem.a;\[;‘:d)o ‘;/yrazu g
v Mathematical expression: 115 /(11 + Prated) ? Maremarecki u3pas: 115 /(11 Prated) la expresion matematica: 115/(11« Prated) ? hodratu matema;\r:lggf l;/yrazu i
The difference between the seasonal space PASIUIATa MEXFY Cesonkara oromuTensa b dlferencla entrelas Eﬁ(.I,EMES energgncas rozdilu sezonnich energetickych icinnosti
N L €HEpIYiHa eeKTUBHOCT NPYI CPeHit estacionales de calefaccion en condiciones DA
w heating energy efficiencies - ) e vytdpéni za primémych a chladnéjich
h b KIMMATUYHI YCTOBUA 1 Ta3U MM 1I0-CTYAEHI climéticas medias y mas frias, expresado en o P
under average and colder climate conditions 3 . klimatickych podminek
KIMMATUYHI YCTOBUA porcentaje
§ la diferenci: las eficienci éti " . S
The difference between the seasonal space pMMKaT,a MEX{ CES0HHATa OTOMITENka ad erenaa entrelas slyenaas enerqencas rozdilu sezonnich energetickych Gcinnosti
X L eHepriiiHa edeKTMBHOCT MpU No-Tonan estacionales de calefaccion en condiciones o S
X heating energy efficiencies L o X Vytapéni za teplejsich a primérnych klimatickych
N o KAMMaTUYHA YCTIOBIAA 1 Tasu NIPH CPeAHM climéticas mas calidas y medias, expresado P
under warmer and average climate conditions - e . podminek
"'Whereby Prated i related to the preferential Y kbpeto Prated e cBbp3aHa ¢ npvopuTeTHO " donde la Prated estd relacionada con el aparato | " pricem Prated se vztahuje k preferovanému
Y space heater. V3N0N3B3HVA OTOMIVTENEH TOMNOMTOHHIK de calefaccion preferente ohiivaci pro vytapéni vnitinich prostor(
s Y Whereby Prated is related to the preferential 2 kbpero Prated e cBbp3aHa ¢ puopHTeTHO donde la Prated et relacionada con el aparato | 2 preferovanému ohfivaci pro vytépéni vnitinich
space heater. VI3MI0/13B3HVA OTOMIMTENEH TOMIOU3TOUHIK de calefaccion preferente prostor(
. 3 For preferential heat pum snace heaters 3933 1IPUOPUTETHO M3MO3BaH OTONAMTENHY 34en lo que respecta a los aparatos de 3% preferovanych ohfivaci pro vytapéni nitinich
P pumpspa TePMONOMMeH# arperati calefaccion preferentes con bomba de calor prostorti s tepelnym cerpadlem navic
ab The class of the temperature control KIIACBT Ha PerynaTopa Ha Temneparypara la clase del control de temperatura tiida requlatoru teploty
a The contribution of the temperature control I:z:2:35;;::gzrf:s:::;mﬁz{pﬁ la contribucion del control de temperaturaa la prinos requlétoru teploty k sezonni energetické
to seasonal space heating energy efficiency mgnneume P eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion (icinnosti vytapéni
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013 "

No Danish(DA) German(DE) Estonian(ET) Greek(EL)
i KOMMISSIONENS DELEGEREDE FORORDNING DELEGIERTE VERORDNUNG (EU) Nr. 811/2013 KOMISJONI DELEGEERITUD MAARUS (EL) nr KAT' E20YZIOAOTHZH KANONIZMOZ (EE) apif.
(EU)Nr.811/2013 DER KOMMISSION 811/2013 811/2013 THE ENITPOMHE
i P | i ing af anlaeg til P (Energie ichnung von Tootekir jlamrg kohta Do mpoiovtog (evepyelakr emoravon Twv
p i kiitteseadmest) PHAVTIPWY XWPOU)
i | Produdatebld energimaerning afankeg tl | Produktdetenbat (nergiekennzechnung von ki (ohta A?(::’::mﬁz (EVE;:VE\ZK& inelznu;l:‘ﬂn va
pakker med anlzeg til rumop bundanlagen aus Raumheizgeré kiitteseadme, komplekt) PO pravIrp
Xpou)
v Produktdatablad imzerkning af anleeg til Prod ( k ichnung von kirjeld kohta Dektio mpoi6vrog (evepyelakr emoruavon Twv
; i r L I I puBuo Bepuokpacia)
a leverandarens navn eller varemzerke Name oder Warenzeichen des Lieferanten tamija nimi voi kaubamérk o mwvuu\q m,U il
EUMOpIKO arjpiar
b leverandarens modelidentifikation Modellkennung des Lieferanten tarnijamudelitahis TOQUIPMPLITIKO “OWF)\OU amotoy
c Klasse for arsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning die Klasse fiir die jahreszeitbedi - . Kiass 11 10€n evepyetakric amoSoong TG emoxiakric
fastslset heizungs E e Béppavan xpou
d den nominelle nytteeffekt itlige) die Wa leistung (durchschnittlichen) 0 keskmistel) 1) ovopaoTiki Beppuki oyl (éaeq)
. arsvirkningsgraden ved. rgmopvarmnmg dll_e Jah‘reszinvbedegte ‘Ra\fmhel.zungs— Kitmise sesoonne energiatshusus (eskmistel) 1 EVEpYElaKT ano§00n mwe ETIOXIGKHC Bépyiavong
itlige) E (durchschnittlichen) XWpou o€ (péoeq)
o . . denjahrlichen brauch N o X i | 3
f det arlige energiforbrug (gennemsnitlige) (durchschnittichen) aastan eTrola Katavahwon evépyelag (uéoeq)
g LWA (lydeffektniveauet, inde) LWA (den Schallleistungspegel,in Innenréumen) LWA (miiravoimsustase, siseruumis) WA (ordyn le')](I:’lCU\)UXUOQ EOUTERIKOD
h specifikke forholdsregler” L j kek ! i kiltteseadme k ise” &ikég mpoguhdcerg
i den nominelle nytteeffekt (koldere) dieWa (kéllteren) (kiilmema) 1 ovoy A Beppike] toxU¢ (Yuypdrepeq)
j dennominelle nytteeffekt (varmere) dieWa lei Fl (soojema) 1 ovopaoTikr Beppikr oUc (Beppotepeq)
k| drsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (koldere) die - L kiitmise sesoonn ohusus (kilmema) vepyEiaKn ","°6°°" me mvox\amc Béppovonc
: (kilteren) X@pou 0 (Yupdtepec)
arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning die jahreszeitbedi hei - . 1) evepyelakr anodoon e emoxiakric Béppiavang
| - iitmise sesoonn (so0jema) . .
(varmere) E Xpov ot (Bepporepeq)
m det arlig (koldere) denjahrlichen Ei h (kdlteren) ie jatarbimine (kiilmema) Tiola ahwon evépyelag (PuxpoTepec)
n det arlig (varmere) denjahrlichen B brauch (wa aastane (soojema) emola dhwon evépyetag (Beppdrepec)
0 Lwa (lydeffektniveauet, ude) Lwa (den Schallleistungspegel,im Freien) Lwa (miravoimsustase, valjas) b {noddyn nxn;rggul;sxuoc, urepikod
p Mittel keskmisel | péong
q lavtemps Niedertemp kiilma kliima xapnvic Beppo
) Bej i i ) f i
" Du skal tage de forholdsregler, der er beskrevet i Beim Mgntle[en, Ins?al! ferenund Warten "Toote kokkupanekul, installimisel ja hooldamisel OT(,IV cuvgpuo)\oyfng o oborire ot
. . Lo . des Gerats milssen die im Installations-/ PR . . GUVTNPE(TE QUT TO MpOidV, ipénet va hapPdvete
1| installations-/brugervejledningen, nar du samler, Benutzerhandbuch beschriebenen jargige paigaldus-/kasutusjuhendis kirjeldatud TCT0QUAGEEICTOU TEPYpG0OVTCIOTo
installerer og vedligeholder dette produkt. L . A ettevaatusabindusid. Tpog) § " PIrpag |
Vorsic werden. eyyeipidio ey W/xpronc.
s arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (det Seasonal space heating energy efficiency kiitmise sesoonne energiatohusus 1 €vepyelaki) anodoon T emoylakric Béppavang
primaere anlaeg til ( heizgerd (pohikiitteseadme) XWPOU O (MpoTipi pHAVTIa YWPOU)
| ettt | ooyt | s et | oo bt
2Ip o 95upP Vorzugs-und Zusatzheizgerdte ) N 9 POTHU . ’ ’np "
ien pakke kdesoleva pHAVTP YKpoTru
vaerdien af det matematiske udtryk : Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 294 / " . 1 1T} Tou paBnpaTikoU Tomou : 294/(11+
u 204/(1-Prated)” (1+Prated) matemaatilise avaldise : 294 /(11 « Prated) Prated)’
veerdien af det matematiske udtryk : Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks: 115/ " L a 1T} Tou paBnpaikoU tomou: 115/(11+
v 15/(11-Prated)? (11+Prated)? matemaatiise avaldise: 115 /(11 + Prated) Prated)?
) P Wert der Differenz zwischen der P e A -
veerdien af forskellen mellem arsvirkningsgraden iahreszeitbecingten Raumheizunds- keskmistel klimatingimustel ja kilmema Slagopdg TG evepyelakric amodoong me
w | vedrumopvarmning under gennemsnitlige og ) L g L o kliima korral leitud kiitmise sesoonsete enoylakric Béppavang xwpou umo péoeg kat
koldere Klimaforhold* Enrgieefzienz be durchschnitichen und energiatohususte vahe ¥ \puyporepec khyiatikéq ouverkec ¥
derjenigen bei kalteren Klimaverhaltnissen
" . . Wert der Differenz zwischen der ’ " . . . -
veerdien af forskellen mellem arsvirkningsgraden iahreszeitbecingten Raumheizunds- soojema kliima korral ja keskmistel Bl0gopag TG evepyelakrig amodoang me
X ved rumopvarmning under varmere og ) o X g. g . Kliimatingimustel leitud kiitmise sesoonsete €noylaKiic Béppavang xwpou und Beppidtepec
ennemsnitlige klimaforhold ¥ Energecfienz e wameren und dereigen energiatohususte vahe Ka péoeg Khparmikeg ouvBrikeg *
s ¢ beidurchschnitichen Kimaverhilisen g T
] i il 1l i si g q R
7 hvor Prated vedrorer det primézre anlzeg il wobei 5|clI1 P‘rated‘ ?L:,fpd?;ht Y i Prated seloomustab pohikitteseadet ormou Prated agopd T;:: :glt))lﬂumuzvo
p ppavIrp
2 i i 2 i si 24 a 0
Z hvor Prated vedrorer det prlmaere anlaeg il wobei Sld’ll Prated‘ auf dgs 3 i Pratediseloomustab pohiiteseadet ormou Prated atpo'pa roy TIPOTIHWEVO
I bezieht puaVTTpa XWPOU*
34 il I} il 34 0 1 0
2 for primaere puny til 79 i . e mit Warmepug 99 sojuspumbaga pohkitteseadmete kota Yl Toug nponpw;ljevouc Beppavirpeg xwpou
I e avthia Bepudrn
ab klasse for temperaturstyring dieKlasse des Temperaturreglers temperatuuri regulaatori klass 1768 Tou puBlIoTH Beppokpaoiag:
o temperaturstyringens ande! af ) ) Benrag'desTemperaturregIgrs ur {emperatuuregulator osa kitmise sesoonses 1) usplép o pubpoT ezpuOK!)uusa; omv
ac | arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning i procent jahreszeitbedingten Raumheizungs- L evepyelak amodoon T emoyiakic Béppavang
’ ) P energiatohususes .
afrundet il en decimal E XWpou
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No French(FR) Croatian(HR) Italian(IT) Latvian(LV)
. REGLEMENT DELEGUE (UE) No 811/2013 DELA REGOLAMENTO DELEGATON. 811/2013 DELLA -
i COMMISSION DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISLJE (EU) br. 811/2013 COMMISSIONE EUROPEA KOMISUAS DELEGETA REGULA (ES) Nr.811/2013
i Fiche de produit (I%tiquetage énergétique des Informacijskilist proizvoda (oznacivanja Scheda prodotto (fetichetta indica il consumo Razojuma datu lapa (energomarkgjumu uz
dispositifs de chauffage des locaux) energetske ucinkovitosti grijaca prostora) denergia degli apparati per l riscald: telpu silditaju)
Fiche de produit (I%tiquetage énergétique des Informacijskilist proizvoda (oznacivanja Scheda prodotto ([etichetta indica il consumo L -
. PSS P PR e - Razojuma datu lapa (energomarkgjumu uz telpu
i produit combiné constitué d'un dispositif de energetske ucinkovitosti kompleta koji sadrzavaju denergia degli insiemi di apparati per il s
. o silditaja iekartas, komplektu)
chauffage deslocaux) grijac prostora) risc
. Fiche de produit (I%tiquetage énergétique des Infoma(\}f}( it ,"“"?""da (f}znaqvama . Sched’a prod.ottlo (Ietllc‘h.e “.a indiallonsuama Razojuma datu lapa (energomarkgjumu uz
iv o ) energetske ucinkovitosti uredaj za upravijanje denergia dispositivi di controllo della _ :
d'un régulateur de température) temperataras regulatori)
a_ | lenom dufournisseur ou la marque erciale naziv ili zastitni znak dobavijaca il nome 0 marchio del fornitore piegadataja kums vai precu zime
b | laréférence dumodele donnée parle fournisseur |  dobavijaceva identifikacijska oznaka modela Identificativo del modello del fornitore piegadataja modela identifikators
la classe defficacité énergétique saisonniére, pour | razred sezonske energetske ucinkovitosti pri laclasse i efficienza energetica stagionale di . .
c d Ny telpu apsildes sezonas energoefekivitates klase
le chauffage des locaux prostora riscaldamento
d la puissance thermique nominale nazivna toplinska snaga (prosjecnim) lapotenza termica nominale (medie) nominala sittuma jauda (vidgjos)
. [efficacité énergétique saisonnire pour le sezonsk getska ucinkovitost pri [efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
chauffage deslocaux prostora (prosjecnim) dellambiente (medie) (vidgjos)
f |l ion annuelle dénergi qgodisnja potrosnja energije (prosjecnim) il consumo annuo di energia (medie) qada energijas patérins (vidéjos)
[ L (leniveau d;&t:rsls:ur:)ce acoustique,a Lwa (razina zvucne snage, u zatvorenom) LWA (illivello di potenza sonora, interna) Lwa (akustiskas jaudas limenis, telpas)
h les précautions particuliéres " posebne mjere opreza” eventuali precauzioni” ipasi piesardzibas pasakumi”
i la puissance thermique nominale (plus froides) nazivna toplinska snaga (hladnijim) la potenza termica nominale (pili fredde) nominala siftuma jauda (aukstakos)
j la puissance thermique nominale (plus chaudes) nazivna toplinska snaga (toplijim) la potenza termica nominale (pili calde) nominala siltuma jauda siltakos)
" [efficacité é ére pour le f getska ucinkovitost pri [efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
chauffage des locaux (plus froides) prostora (hladnijim) (pi fredde) (aukstakos)
| [efficacité é ére pour le getska ucinkovitost pri [efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
chauffage des locaux (plus chaudes) prostora (toplijim) (pits calde) (siltakos)
m | lac { lle dénergie (plus froides) qodi$nja potrosnja energije (hladnijim) il consumo annuo di energia (pit fredde) qada energijas patérins (aukstakos)
I { lle dénergie (pl - M P . .
n e consommatlo:;:;;ees)e dénergie (pls godisnja potrosnja energije (toplijim) il consumo annuo di energia (pit calde) gada energijas patérins (siltakos)
0 L lenivezu dlzzréliis:l.?r;e acoustique,a Lwa (razina zvucne snage, na otvorenom) LWA (il livello di potenza sonora, allesterno) L (akustiskas jaudas fimenis, arpus telpam)
p moyenne temp stednjim media temy vidéjas
q basse nisko bassa Zemas
" Des précautions, comme décrit dans le manuel " Prilikom sastavljanja, instalacije i odrzavanja " Le precauzioni descritte nel manuale T o .
- A, S X g L . . X . [zstradajuma saliksanas, uzstadisanas un
dinstallation/d'utilisation, doivent étre prises proizvoda potrebno je poduzeti mjere opreza rispettate in S e
r " N o L M - . L . . apkopes laika jaievéro uzstadisanas/lietosanas
lors du montage, de linstallation et de I'entretien | navedene u priruéniku za instalaciju / korisnickom | fase di montaggio, installazione e manutenzione e ; -
" | R rokasgramata noraditie piesardzibas pasakumi.
de lappareil. prirucniku. del prodotto
Feficad AISONNIETE pour le | getska ucinkovitost pri [efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
s chaffage des locaududlispostfde chanfage rostora (primarnog grijaca prostora) (preferenziale per il riscaldamento) (preferenciala telpu silditaja)
deslocaux utilisé  titre principal) P p 99raap P pel p P )
e coeffcent d pondeation dela puisance ilfattore di ponderazione della potenza termica
thermique du dispositif de chauffage utilisé a titre tezinski faktor toplinske snage primamogli X o S 4 e koeficients komplekta preferenciala un papildu
t L N P P degliapparecchi diriscaldamento preferenzialio | . " P
principal et du dispositif de chauffage d'appoint dodatnih grijaca u kompletu T silditaja siltuma jaudas svértas vértibas iegisanai
. . L supplementari di un insieme
d'un produit combiné
u lexpression mathématique: 294/(11+ Prated) ! matematicke formule : 294 /(11 + Prated) espressione matematica: 294/(11+ Prated) ! matematiskas izteiksmes : 294 /(11+ Prated) "
v lexpression mathématique: 115/(11+ Prated) matematicke formule : 115/(11+ Prated) ? espressione matematica: 115/(11+ Prated) matematiskas izteiksmes : 115 /(11+ Prated) ?
la différence entre les efficacités é razlike izmedu sezonskih er kit Differenza tra lefficienza energetica stagionale atskiribai starp telpu apsildes sezonas
w | saisonniéres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les ucinkovitosti pri zagrijavanju prostorau del riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche medie energoefektivitati vidgjos un aukstakos
conditions climatiques moyennes et plus froides® | prosjecnimi hladnijim Klimatskim uvjetima* e pill fredde* apstaklos
Ia‘d\ffefz‘ence entre s eficacités énergetiues razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih Differenza tra lefficienza energetica stagionale P .
saisonnires pour le chauffage des locaux dans P o X X A, atskiribai starp telpu apsildes sezonas
X ISP ucinkovitosti pri zagrijavanju prostora u topliimi | delriscaldamento in condizioni climatiche pit A o S
les conditions climatiques plus chaudles et Lx e Lo i energoefektivitati siltakos un vidéjos apstakjos
Y prosjecnim klimatskim uvjetima calde e medie
moyennes
" danslaquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de " pri ¢emu se Prated odnosi na primamni grija¢ | " dove Pnominale siriferisce all'apparecchio peril | " vértiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencialo
y chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal prostora riscaldamento p ial telpu silditaju
2 2 dans laquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de 2 pri cemu se Prated odnosi na primarni grijac dove Pnominale siriferisce all apparato perl vertiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencialo
chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal prostora riscaldamento telpu silditaju
- 34 pour les dispositifs de chauffage des locaux 3 4za primame toplinske crpke za grijanje 34 per gli apparati per il riscaldamento 34 preferencialajiem siltumstkna telpu
par pompe a chaleur utilisés a titre principal prostora p iali a pompa di calore silditajiem
ab [a classe du régulateur de température razred uredaja za upravijanje temperaturom ladassedel dipositiodicontrolo dell temperataras regulatora klase
la contribution du régulateur de température doprinos uredaja za upravljanje temperaturom il contributo del dispositivo di controllo della N .
S . S e . . temperatdras regulatora devums telpu apsildes
ac a lefficacité énergétique saisonniére pour e sezonskoj energetskoj ucinkovitosti pri temperatura allefficienza energetica stagionale s
. L sezonas energoefektivitate
chauffage des locaux prostora diriscaldamento
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013 "

No Lithuanian(LT) ian(HU) Maltese(MT) Dutch(NL)
i KOMISIJOS DELEGUOTASIS REGLAMENTAS (ES) | A BIZOTTSAG 811/2013/EU FELHATALMAZASON REGOLAMENT TA'DELEGATAL-KUMMISSJONI | GEDELEGEERDE VERORDENING (EU) Nr.811/2013
Nr.811/2013 ALAPULO RENDELETE (UE) Nru811/2013 VAN DE COMMISSIE
i S::g:-z:ard:mq paranjetﬂ'le'nte\i F?":Elu | Terméi 6 adatla af k L-iskeda tat-taghriftal-prodott (tikkettar Productkaart (de energie-etikettering van
) 4 sicytuvo) patapy cimkeézése a helyiségfiitd berendezések) enerdetiku ta'fiters tal-post) ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
Gaml.r}m vardiniy pararr‘\etrqvlgnte\e Fenerguos " Sadatip . L-|sk§da ta’t-taghnf'tal»prodott. (tlk\fettaf Productkaart deenergi-etkettering van
i vartojimo efektyvumo zenklinimo dél patalpy P AP o enerdetiku ta' pakketti maghmulin minn fiter R .
» L cimkeézése a helyiségfiitd berendezéshdl) pakketten van ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
Sildytuvo, tal-post)
p Gamlmovﬂardlmq!) arametnvl Ielnlt.e\.e (enAerlguos 6 adatlap (energiafc dsdnak L-iskeda tat-taghrif tal-prodott (tikkettar Productkaart (de energie-etikettering van
iv vartojimo PR JroA N .
cimkezése a homérséklet-szabilyozobdl) enerdetiku taregolatur tal
a tiekej finimas arba prekés zenklas a beszallitd neve vagy védjegye isem il-fornitur jew il-marka kummercjalitieghu | de naam van de leverancier of het handelsmerk
b tiekejo modelio Zymuo abeszallitd altal megadott modell -identifikatur tal-mudell tal-fornitur detyy iding van de leverancier
c sezoninio energijos patalpoms ldyti vartojimo szezondlis helyiségfiitési energiahatékonysagi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali desei bond gie-
efektyvumo klasé osztdlya tat-tishin tal-post Voor ruimteverwarming
d vardinis Silumos atidavimas (vidutinio) amért hételjesi (atlagos) il-potenza termika nominali (medji) de nominale warmteafgi
. sezoninis energijos patalpo‘msglfiytl vartojimo aszezondlis helisfites hatifo (3tagos) |-efficjenza energetika stagfmah tat-tishin de selzoe.nsgebonden'energle—feflﬁcwle‘rme voor
efektyvumas (vidutinio) tal-post (medji) ruimteverwarming
f metinis energijo: (vidutinio) azé I as (atlagos) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (medji) het jaarlijk bruik iddeld
g L (garso galios lygis, patalpoje decibelais) L (t ljesitményszint, beltéri) Lua (il-ivell ta' qawwa tal-hoss, fug gewwa) Lw (het geluid binnen)
h specialios atsargumo priemonés” kiilon ovintézkedések” joni specifika” specifieke gelen”
i vardinis Silumos atidavimas (Saltesnio) amért hételjesit (hidegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (iksaf) de nominale warmteafgifte (koudere)
j vardinis Silumos atidavimas (Siltesnio) amért hoteljesitmeé legebt il-potenza termika nominali (ishan) de nominale warmteafgifte (warmere)
" sezoninis energijos patalpf)ms 5|I.dyt| vartojimo assezonslishelisgfitéi hatésfk hidegebt) lefficjenza energenka.stagonah tat-tishin de selzoen‘sgebonden epergle-efﬁc\entle voor
efektyvumas (Saltesnio) tal-post (iksah) ruimteverwarming (koudere)
| sezoninis energijos patalp?ms sﬂdytl vartojimo aszezondlshelyiséafitéi hatisok (melegebb) lefficjenza energet\ka‘stagonah tat-tishin de selzoeqsgebonden epergle—efﬁuentle voor
efektyvumas (iltesnio) tal-post (ishan) ruimteverwarming (warmere)
m metinis energijos suvartojimas (Saltesnio) azéves jiaf és (hidegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (iksaf) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (koudere)
n metinis energijos (Siltesnio) azéves s (melegeht il-konsum annwali tal-energjja (ishan) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (warmere)
0 Lwa (garso galios lygis, lauke decibelais) La st killtéri) L il-ivell ta' qawwa tal-hoss, fug barra) Lwa (het geluid buiten)
p vidutingje temp: kozepes hdmérsékletd b’ medja i
q i I alacsony homérsékletii b'temg baxxa I p
) i irenciant & i ) e
M ontup Jamar‘irengl'ar]as ! pmq l.JklE], ta.{p pat‘ " Atermék Gsszeszerelése, telepitése ésa " Prekawzjonijiet kif deskritt fl-installazzjoni u pe voorzorg§maatregelen deinde
atliekant jo technine prieZira, bitina atsizvelgti . e . . . gebruikershandleiding worden beschreven,
r . . " . karbantartasa sordn tartsa be a telepitési/ l-utent manwali ghandhom jittiefidu meta jlagqa . "
jmontavimo / naudojimo vadove apraytas P o A, I moeten in acht worden genomen bij montage,
N hasznalati leirt uz il-prodott . . ST
atsargumo priemones. installatie van dit product.
sezonins energlos pata!pomssﬂdytl vartojimo aszezonalis helyiséqfiitési hatasfok (az elsodleges | I-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post de. selzoensgeb.onden.energle-efﬁc\.e e voor
s efektyvumas (pirmiausia naudojamo patalpy P . . . i ruimteverwarming (ruimteverwarming van de
w helyiségfiit berendezés) (tat-tishin tal-post tal-hiter tal-post preferenzjali) X
Sildytuvo) hoofdverwarming )
omplekto pimiausianaudojamoii papidomo acsor:na"gbantalall?atoelﬂsoqlegegs k[egeszlto |\r‘faﬂurghall—lp;.ae?arta\rpotenmteImlka ) de factor voor het wegen van d"e .
t . w o . . fiitoberendezések hételjesitményének tal-hiters p utal-hiters van hoofd-en
$ildytuvy $ilumos atidavimo svorinis koeficientas . O ) "
0lgdld tényezd ta' pakkett van een pakket
u matematinio reiskinio : 294 /(11 + Prated) " matematikai kifejezés: 294 /(11 + Prated) ! tal-formola matematika: 294 /(11 + Prated) " de wiskundige formule: 294 /(11 « Prated) "
v matematinio reiskinio: 115 /(11 « Prated) matematikai kifejezés: 115 /(11 + Prated) ? tal-formola matematika: 115 /(11 + Prated) ? de wiskundige formule: 115 /(11 « Prated)
- " T ) - JET tad-differenza bejn |-efficjenza energetika het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo az étlagos és a hidegebb éghajlati viszonyok RN o e N X
. L . JrA S stagonali tat-tishin tal-post f kundizjonijiet energie-efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming
w efektyvumy skirtumo vidutinio ir Saltesnio mellett mért szezondlis helyiségfitési hatasfok T N y
" L3 P klimatici medji u dik f kundizzjonijiet klimatici onder warmere en gemiddelde
klimato salygomis kozotti killonbség 0oy N ; 3
iksah* klimaatomstandigheden
. " e o JET tad-differenza bejn l-efficjenza eneretika het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo amelegebb és az dtlagos éghajlati viszonyok R T e X X
e p p e stagonali tat-tishin tal-post f' {f iénties voor
X | efektyvumy skirtumo Siltesnio ir vidutinio klimato | - mellett mért szezondlis helyiséqfiitési hatasfok B N o
Y iy klimatici medji u dik f kundizzjonijet klimatici onder gemiddelde en koudere
salygomis kdzoiti killonbség ishan 9 b eden 4
kur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu " ahol a Prated az elsédleges helyiségfiitd Vejn il-valur ta' Prated huwa marbut mal-hiter " waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het
y patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik tal-post jali ruimteverwarmi | als hoofdverwarming
; kur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu 2 ahol a Prated az els6dleges helyiségfitd fejn il-valur ta'Prated huwa marbut mal-hiter 2 waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik tal-post jali ruimteverwarmi | als hoofdverwarming
- 39 pirmiausia naudojamy patalpy Sildytuvy su 39 els6dleges hdszivattyus helyiségfiitd 39 ghall-hiters tal-post preferenzjali bpompa 39 voor ruimteverwarmingstoestellen met
Silumos siurbliu berendezések esetében tas-shana pomp als hoofd ing
ab temperataros reguliatoriaus klasé ahomérséklet-szabalyozo osztélya il-klassi tar-regolatur tat-temperatura de klasse van de temperatuurregelaar
" "
N o an_ a M a homérséklet-szabdlyozo szezonalis il-kontribut tar-regolatur tat-temperatura ghall- de b.udrage van detempera.tuuneg.e\a?raan
ac energijos patalpoms sildyti vartojimo e P N P s de seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor
: helyiségfiitési hatasfokhoz valo hozzéjarulésanak | - efficjenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post X X
efektyvumui ruimteverwarming
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No Polish(PL) Portuguese(PT) ian(RO) Slovak(SK)

. ROZPORZADZENIE DELEGOWANE KOMISJI(UE) REGULAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) N°811/2013 DA REGULAMENTUL DELEGAT AL COMISIE (UE) NR. ¢ -

i RGO COMSSio S0%3 DELEGOVANE NARIADENIE KOMISIE (EU) ¢.811/2013

i Karta produktu (w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energi Informacny lst (enerc e tepelnych
energetycznej dla ogrzewaczy pomieszczer) aquecedores de ambiente) instalatilor pentru inclzirea incintelor) zdrojov na vykurovanie priestoru)

k esieni ki N § . N —_— L _ y .
Kanaprody.tu(wodmes\e.mudoety [et Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos sistemas fi priveste clasa de energ Informacny lst energetic tepelnjch
i efektywnosci energetycznej dla zestawow " - AT .

- A mistos de aquecedor de ambiente) instalatiilor pentru incalzirea incintelor) zdrojov na vykurovanie priestoru)
zawierajacych ogrzewacz pomieszczen)
W Karta produktu (w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos Fisa produsului (ce priveste etichets geticda | Informacny lst (energetické e requlator
energetycznej dla requlatorow temperatury) dispositivo de controlo de temperatura) requlatoarelor de temperaturé) teploty)
a nazwa dostawcy lub jego znak towarowy Nome do fornecedor Denurnirea sau marca comerciald a fumizorului meno dodavatela alebo ochranna znamka
b identyfik delu dostawcy Modelo Modelulidentificator a fumizorului identifikacny kod modelu
c klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej Classe de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento Clasa de eficientd tica sezoniera aferenta tried: getickej tcinnosti vykurovania
ogrzewania pomieszczen ambiente sazonal incélziri incintelor priestoru
d Znamionowa moc cieplna (usredniona) Poténca clorfc nm{rjw;lsgwndlgoes dimtics Puterea termicé nominala (medie) menovity tepelny vykon (priemerny)
. S yWnos¢ energetyc Eficiéncia energética do aqueci bient Eficienta icd a aferenta incalziri getickd cinnost ia priest
pomieszczet (us sazonal (condigdes climaticas médi incintelor (medie) (priemernd)
f Roczne zuzycie energii (ustednione) (onsumoanualdee:]eéré;i\aas()condlgoesdlmatlcas Consumul anual de energie (medie) rocnd spotreba energe (priemernd)
q LWA y akustycznej, w pomieszczeniu) LWA (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no interior) LWA (nivelul de putere acusticd, la interior) LWA (hladina akustického vykonu, vnitomé jednotky)
h Szczeqdlne Srodki ostroznosci” Precaucoes especificas” Masur de precautie specifica” osobitné bezpecnostné opatrenie”
i mamionowa moc ciepina (chtodnego) Potenclaca\onﬁcar::ami;nleagondlgoesc\mat\cas Puterea termica nominala (mai reci) menovity tepelny vykon (chladnejs)
. . . . Poténcia calorifica nominal (condigdes climéticas N " -
j znamionowa moc cieplna (cieptego) s qentes) Puterea termica nominald (mai calde) menovity tepelny vykon (teplejsf)
¢ §C energetyczna og Eficiéncia energética do aqueci bient Eficienta ica sezoniera aferentd incalzii getickd cinnost
pomieszczert chfodnego) sazonal (condices ciméticas mas fias) incintelor (mai reci) (chladnejs)
| | $¢ energetyczna og i Eficiéncia energética d i bientg Eficienta ticé sezoniera aferentd incalziri getickd dcinnost vyk ia priest
pomieszczert (cieptego) sazonal (condicdes climaticas mais quentes) incintelor (mai calde) (teplejsi)
m roczne zuzycie energii(chtodnego) ConsumoanuaIde::;ng\[?a(sc)ondlgoesdlmatlcas Consum anual de energie (mai reci) Tocnd spotreba energie (chladnejsi)
n Toczne zuzycie energii(cieptego) (ommoans d;:::ig:n(g;ldlgoes s Consum anual de energie (mai calde) Tocnd spotreba energie (teplejsich )
0 LWA (poziom mocy akustycznej, na zewnarz) LWA (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no exterior) LWA (nivelul de putere acusticd, la exterior) LWA (ladina akustického vykonu, vonkajsie jednotky)
P Sredniotemp média temy amedie strednd teplota
q baixa Te ascazutd i é
) U i i il
Podmsmunqm, \nstalaqlorazsgrwws? vl " As precauges descritas no manual de instalago/ " Atentiondri, descrise in manualul de instalare/ " Bezpeds ia, ktoré s popisané v
produktu nalezy stosowac szczegolne srodki Lo o P . JR T A . )
r Lo L . instruges dever ser 1t I operare, considerare cand se instalacnej/pouzivatelske prirucke, sa musia vykonat
ostroznosci zgodnie zinformacjami zawartymi w AN . L o AN
. A - . instalagdo oumanutengdo do produto. asambleazs, instaleaza sau intretine acest produs. priinstaldcii a Udrzbe tohto produktu.
instrukjiinstalacji/podreczniku uzytkownika.
SC energetyc i - i ) " Fficienta energetica sezoniera aferenta incalziri getickd cinnost ia priest
N i’ Eficiéncia energéticado te o . s TR . X A .
s pomieszczeri (podstawowego ogrzewacza X incintelor pentruincalzirea tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie
PR sazonal (do aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) L 8
pomieszczeri) incintelor) priestoru)
wspotczynnik wazacy moc cieplng ogrzewaczy ofator de ponderagdo da poténcia calorifica factorul de ponderare a puterii termice a instalatiilor sicinitef na vézenie tepelného vykonu
t podstawowych oraz ogrzewaczy dodatkowych do aquecedor preferencial e d ! deincalzire preferentiale si supli din cadrul dnostriovaného tepelného zdroja a dodatocnych
wzestawiie complementares de um sistema misto unuipachet tepelnjch zdrojov
u Wanoxv;y;:z/;n]la ;::Z;l)a‘fycmego: Expressdo matematica: 294/(11«Prated)" Valoarea expresiei matematice :294/(11 + Pnominal) matematicky vjraz: 294 /(11« Prated) !
v Wanowmz/mw;;r;?ycmego: Expressao matematica: 115/(11+ Prated) ? Valoarea expresiei matematice: 115 /(11 Pnominal) matematicky vjrazu: 115/(11«Prated)?
Réinica miedzy ymi ciami leergngaen:efeﬁcli:i?:;r;i;g:;:fgisggs Diferenta dintre eficienta energetica sezoniera hodnota rozdielu sezonnych energetickych tcinnosti
w energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczen w caieementoan A ( aferenta incalziriincintelorin conditi climatice vykurovania priestoru za priememych a chladnejsich
, . ) " climéticas médias e em condicdes cimdticas pe Ly
warunkach iimatu umiarkowanegoi chiodnego maisas? medii si mai reci podmienok
Réinica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnosciami dlz:fzgngaentreTeﬁclenaaseyer\;e{j:z:i; Dt dict g i ezoniers ferents hodnota rozdielu sezonnych energetickych tcinnosti
X energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczen w e - ,g,‘ JS A A . vykurovania priestoru za teplejsich a priememyich
S " dlimdticas mais quentes e em condibes ciméticas | incalziriiincintelor in conditi cimatice calde si medii "
warunkach iimatu cieplego i umiarkowanego médias? podmienok
7 "qdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza e que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de " Unde Pominal se referd ainstalatia "kde Prated sivisis uprednostiiovanym tepelnym
pomieszczert ambiente preferendial pentruincalzirea incintelor. zdrojom na vykurovanie priestoru
J % gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza % em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de 2 Unde Pnominal se refera a instalatia ald 2 kde Prated sivisis upred jmtepelnjm
pomieszczert ambiente preferenial pentruincalzirea incintelor. zdrojom na vykurovanie priestoru
aa 3 Dla podstawowych ogrzewaczy pomieszczen 34 para os aquecedores de ambiente preferenciais 3% Pentru nstalatile preferentiale cu pompé de 34 pre uprednostiiované tepelné zdroje na
zpompa ciepfa com bomba de calor caldurd pentru incélzirea incintelor. vykurovanie priestoru - tepelné cerpadld
ab klasa requlatora temperatury Adlasse do dispositivo de controlo de temperatura Clasa regulatorului de temperatura trieda regulétora teploty
. Acontribuicdo do dispositivo de controlo de - . . . y . .
udziat regulatora temperatury w sezonowej L " Contributia regulatorului de temperaturd la eficienta | prispevok requlatora teploty k sezdnnej energetickej
ac L } A temperatura para a eficiéncia energética do Lo PN -
efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania pomieszczen ) ) energeticé sezonierd aferenta incalzii incintelor (icinnosti vykurovania priestoru
aquecimento ambiente sazonal
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013 "

No Slovenian(SL) Finnish(Fl) Swedish(SV)
| DELEGIRANA UREDBAKOMISUE (EL) & 8112013 KOMISSION DEL;]G]%L]J 3ASETUS (EVNo KOMMISSIONE(réa)[)::.;]ﬁfm?g FORORDNING
i Podatkovni list izdelka (energijskega oznacevanja Tuoteseloste (tilalammittimien, Produktblad (energimérkning av pannor och
grelnikov prostorov) jamerkinnd armepumpar for ppvarmni
i Podatkowni ist izdelka (energijskega oznacevanja Tuoteseloste (tilaldmmittimests, Produktblad (energimérkning av paket med
kompletov grelnika prostorov) jamerkinndi pannor och vérmepumpar for ppvarmni
v Podatkovni ist izdelka (energijskega oznacevanja Tuoteseloste (immonséétolaitteesta, Produktblad (energimérkning av
naprave za j jamerkinné lator)
a obaviteljevo ime ali blagovna znamka nimi tai kki L namn eller varumérke
b Jobaviteljeva identifikacijska oznaka modela jan malli L b fellbeteckning
c razred sezonske energijske ucinkovitosti pri lal ksen k laterad jeffektivitetsklass vid
ogrevanju prostorov hokkuusluokk pp
mukaan lukien mahdolli . L
d nazivna izhodna toplota (povprecnih) lisalammittimen nimellislampdteho Dennorinell avglw?a Yarmeeffekten
e (genomsnittliga)
. sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju fal ksen k hokk Sa felverkni i for
prostorov (povprecnih) keskil pp (genomsnittliga)
f letna poraba energije (povprecnih) vuotuinen kulutus (kesk Arlig energiférbrukning (genomsnittliga)
q Lwa (raven zvocne modi, notranja) Lwa (danitehotaso, sisalla desibel Lwa (Ljudeffektniva, inomhus)
h posebni vamostni ukrepi erityiset imenpiteet” séirskilda forsiktighetsatgérder
i nazivnaizhodna toplota (hladnejsih) L ‘mu‘k.a?n IUFIGI:' hd f‘ " Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten (kallare)
mittimen (kylmissd)
j nazivna izhodna toplota (toplejsih) s mukaan leklfn Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten (varmare )
lisalammittimen
" sezonska energjska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju ilaldmmityksen kausittai fatehokk Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for
prostorov (hladnejsih) (kylmissa) ippvarmning (kallare)
| sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju ksen kausittai hokk Sa Jelverkni d for
prostorov (toplejsih) (Impimissé) (varmare)
m letna poraba energije (hladnejsih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (kylmissé) Arlig energiférbrukning (kallare)
n letna poraba energije (toplejsih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (lampimissa Arlig energiférbrukning (varmare)
0 Lwa (raven zvocne modi, zunanja) Lwa (d8nitehotaso, ulkona desibeleing) L (L ivd, utomhus)
p stednjih keskilampatil i
q izk matalan [dmpétilan lagtemp
" Pri sestavljanju, namescanju ter vzdrzevanju " Asennus-tai kéyttooppaassa kuvattuja . ! Forﬂkﬂghetsatgardema som l.)ESk"VS |
r izdelka upostevajte previdnostne ukrepe, ki so turvaohjeita on noudatettava laitteen \r1‘§t.a|Iat'|0nsmanL!alery/bruksa.nvwsmngen maite
navedenivproéniku 22 poraboin T jahuollon ik, foljas vid montering, installation och underhdll
av denna produkt.
L . . T o Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for
s sezonska enegiska ucmkgvnost priogrevanju PP, rumsuppvarmning (priméra pannans eller
prostorov (za prednostni grelnik prostorov) tilalammittimen .
t ensisijaisen [ammittimen ja lisalammittimen ensisijaisen [ammittimen ja lisalammittimen iktningsfaktorn for primar- och til
Jimpétehon panotuskeroi limpétehon panotuskero futionforpaket
u matematicne enacbe : 294 /(11 Prated) " matemaattisen ilmaisun : 294 /(11 Prated) " matematiska formeln: 294 /(11 + Prated)
v matematicne enacbe : 115/(11 Prated) matemaattisen ilmaisun: 115/(11+ Prated) ? matematiska formeln: 115 /(11 + Prated)
razlike med gijski keskimadréisissa ja kylmissé losut Skillnaden mellan den sésongsrelaterade
w ucinkovitostma pri ogrevanju prostorov v ien tilalammi k jeffektiviteten vid ppvarmning under
povprecnih in hladnejsih podnebni razmerah * hokkuuksien ero® genomsnittliga och kallare klimatforhallanden *
razlike med i ijski d ja keskimédréisissé iimasto- Skillnaden mellan den sésongsrelaterade
X ucinkovitostma pri ogrevanju prostorov v losut i ammityk ieffekti vid ppvarmning under
toplejsihin povprecnih podnebnih razmerah # k M varmare och genomsnittliga klimatforhallanden
¥ pri cemer se Prated navezuje na prednostni Vjossa Prated liittyy ensisijaiseen Y dér Prated & relaterat till den priméra pannan
y grelnik prostorov tilalimmittimeen eller virmepump
Z 2 pri cemer se Prated navezuje na prednostni %jossa Prated iittyy ensisijaiseen ? dar Prated ar relaterat ill den priméra pannan
grelnik prostorov tilalammittimeen eller vérmepum
2 3% prednostne toplotne ¢rpalke za ogrevanje 99 enssaissta mpSpumpputialammitimista 39 f6r priméra varmare"med vérmepump for
prostorov pp
ab razred naprave za uravnavanje temperature lamménséétolaitteen luokka Temperaturregulators klass
prispevek. napra\./.e z.a Afavnayanjg te.mperatur.e limménssétoatteen vaikutustllimmityksen '[emperaturregulatqms bidrag ﬂl!
ac | ksezonski energijski ucinkovitosti pri ogrevanju . . sasongsmedelverkningsgraden for
postorov kausittaiseen energiatehokkuuteen ppvam
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